COUNTY SCHOOL DES

"Creating Next Generation Leaders"

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 94 Panther Drive Yazoo City, Mississippi 39194 Phone: 662.746.4672

Fax: 662.746.9270 www.yazoo. k12. ms. us Dr. Ken Barron, Superintendent Dr. Terri Rhea, Assistant Superintendent

Yazoo County School District exists to equip our students to excel in the rapidly changing world by providing a vast array of opportunities that combine career and technical training with professional learning pathways. We envision our current and future students developing skills that will allow them to become multifaceted economic contributors, civic innovators, and problem-solving leaders.

Yazoo County School District exists to create next generation leaders who pursue purposeful, productive lives.

March 5, 2025

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE SCHOOL BOARD MONTHLY MEETING

The monthly meeting of the Board of Education of Yazoo County Schools will be **Tuesday**, **April 1**, **2025**, **at 6:00 p.m.** The meeting will be held in the Boardroom of the Superintendent of Education located in the Yazoo County School District Central Office at 94 Panther Drive. The public will be able to access a streaming of the board meeting at our district website www.yazoo.k12.ms.us.

Greg Moseley School Board President Yazoo County School District